4	4		U.	7 -	2	$\cap$	$\cap$	$\cap$
- 1	- 1		U.	, -	· _	u	U	U

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

|--|--|--|--|--|

TOTO						
TO: Trie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas						
Submission Type 10.3.00	Solit Cyance Typ					
New (New Parameters)	Assignment					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License					
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger					
Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date:					
Traine ii	Other:					
Conveying Party	Execution Date					
Name Loveshaw Corporation, The	08282000					
Formerly	00202000					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Par	tnership 🛛 Corporation 🔲 Association					
☐ Other						
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa						
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached	ed					
Receiving Party						
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Address 3600 West Lake Avenue						
Address	60035					
Address Glenview Illinois City State/Cou	60025 untry Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Par						
Other	thership \( \subseteq \corporation \) Association					
☐ Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are					
Domestic Representative Designation Attached:	Yes 🛛 No					
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	<del>-</del>					
Correspondent Name and Address						
•						
	Telephone: (312) 616-5600					
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700					
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Attorney Docket No. 303935					
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780						
	d conveyance document including any attachments: 2					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num	<b>iber(s)</b> ☐ Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registraion N						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
75553144 75355379	2375621 2258559 2102396					
	1670938 1695808 1635204					
Number of Branchine	Enter the total number of proportion involved 2					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 8						
Fee Amount	Eac Amount for Proportion Listed (37 CER 3 41): \$215					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$2´5.  Method of Payment:						
Method of Payment. 						
Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit						
1.11						
Mark J. Liss	September 29, 2000					
	nature Date					
01 FC:481 40.00 CH						
2 FC:482 175.00 CH						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0892

## **SCHEDULE A**

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
3 ARROW DESIGN	2375621
MICROCODER	2258559
PIXELJET	2102396
3 ARROW DESIGN	1670938
3 ARROW DESIGN	1695808
TRIDENT	1635204
TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
SCANTRUE	75553144
ULTRAJET	75355379

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0893

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, LOVESHAW CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having offices at Route 296, Box 83, South Canaan, Pennsylvania 18459 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective August 28, 2000 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

LOVESHAW CORPORATION

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Mark W.

Name: Mark W. Croll Title: Vice President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2000

Judy of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /2/01/03

OFFICIAL SEAT

"OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF A VY COMMISSION EXPRES. F

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 20002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  $1 \propto$ 

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

Name: Mark W. Croll

Name: Mark W. Croll

Vice President, Patents & Technology

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 10/02/2000**